HANBit                                                                                                    HMS4M16F16G
URL: www.hbe.co.kr                                                                         1                                                              HANBit Electronics Co.,Ltd.
Rev. 1.0  (September / 2002)
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The HMS4M16F16G is a high-speed static random access memory (SRAM) module containing 4,194,304 words organized
in a x16-bit configuration. The module consists of sixteen 1M x 4 SRAMs in TSOP package is mounted on a 80-pin, double-
sided, FR4-printed circuit board. The HMS4M16F16 is a SMM(Stackable Memory Module) designed and is intended for
mounting into two 40-pin connector sockets.

L H H Output Disable High-Z ICC
L H L Read DOUT ICC
L L X Write DIN ICC
  Note: X means Don't Care
HANBit                                                                                                    HMS4M16F16G
URL: www.hbe.co.kr                                                                         7                                                              HANBit Electronics Co.,Ltd.
Rev. 1.0  (September / 2002)
ORDERING INFORMATION
`
PACKAGE  DIMENSIONS
Unit : mm
Part Number Density Org. Package
Component
Number
Vcc SPEED
HMS4M16F16G-10 8MByte 4M×16bit 80Pin-SMM 16EA 5.0V 10ns
HMS4M16F16G-12 8MByte 4M×16bit 80Pin-SMM 16EA 5.0V 12ns
HMS4M16F16G-15 8MByte 4M×16bit 80Pin-SMM 16EA 5.0V 15ns
HMS4M16F16G-17 8MByte 4M×16bit 80Pin-SMM 16EA 5.0V 17ns
HMS4M16F16G-20 8MByte 4M×16bit 80Pin-SMM 16EA 5.0V 20ns
150.00± 0.2
5.08± 0.2 3.15
3.15
26.50± 0.2
3.15
20.20
3.15 5.08± 0.2
P1 P2
  1
  20
  21
  40
  1
  20
  21
  40
HANBit                                                                                                    HMS4M16F16G
URL: www.hbe.co.kr                                                                         8                                                              HANBit Electronics Co.,Ltd.
Rev. 1.0  (September / 2002)
Connector Configuration
    - Module PCB Bottom: 177985-1(AMP), 0.8mm Free Height Plugs, 40pins